

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2953 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, learned counsel for petitioners.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">2. Mr. Vaibhav Mahtolia, learned counsel for respondent.3. Today, the matter is listed on Urgency Application (IA/2/2025) moved by petitioners.4. Urgency Application (IA/2/2025) is allowed.5. Learned counsel for respondent prays for and is granted further three weeks' time, by way of last chance, to file counter affidavit.6. Two weeks' time thereafter, is granted to learned counsel for petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.7. Put up on 25.02.2026. <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 15.12.2025</p> <p>PN</p>