

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	25.02.2026		<p data-bbox="624 353 948 383">WPMS No.2953 of 2024</p> <p data-bbox="624 389 1214 423"><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="624 436 1525 533">Mr. Paritosh Dalakoti, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p data-bbox="624 562 1525 723"><b>2.</b> Ms. Sarita Bisht, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Vaibhav Mahtolia, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p data-bbox="624 752 1353 786"><b>3.</b> Counter affidavit is taken on record.</p> <p data-bbox="624 815 1525 911"><b>4.</b> Learned counsel for the petitioners has sought two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="624 940 983 974"><b>5.</b> Time is grated.</p> <p data-bbox="624 1003 1353 1037"><b>6.</b> List on 05.05.2026 for final hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="1066 1144 1525 1216" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> <b>25.02.2026</b></p> <p data-bbox="624 1245 676 1267">Pant/</p>