

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="646 409 997 443">WPMS No.2953 of 2024</p> <p data-bbox="646 461 1203 504"><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="646 533 1489 638">Mr. Pritosh Dalakoti, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="646 689 1489 795">Mr. Vaibhav Mahtolia, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p data-bbox="646 846 1489 1019">Learned counsel for the petitioner makes a statement that the present petition has become infructuous.</p> <p data-bbox="646 1070 1489 1243">In view of the above, the statement given by learned counsel for the petitioner, the writ petition is dismissed as infructuous.</p> <p data-bbox="1109 1384 1501 1458" style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 05.05.2026</p> <p data-bbox="646 1503 691 1529">Ravi</p>

